

October 01, 2018

Amendment No. 7 to

Bid Document for “Turnkey Contract Package of Constructing/ Upgrading of 220/110kV line using MCMV / Double Circuit / Narrow base MCMV Towers of “Kottayam Line Package”, “North – South Interlink Package (Phase – I)” & “Thrissivaperur Lines Package (Phase-I)”

E- Tender No. - PFCCL/18-19/ET/1

S. No.	Existing Provision	Amended Provision
<b>VOLUME I – Qualification Requirement and General Conditions of contract</b>		
1.	<p><b>Section-2 (Instructions to Bidders), of Volume I</b></p> <p><b>Clause No. 3 (Eligibility and Qualifications of Intended Prospective Bidder)</b></p> <p>In case the bidder is a holding company, the experience for meeting the Qualification Requirement shall be of holding company only (i.e. excluding its subsidiary/group companies).</p> <p>In case the bidder is subsidiary of holding company the experience for meeting the qualification requirement shall be of that subsidiary company only. (i.e. excluding its holding company).</p>	<p><b>Section-2 (Instructions to Bidders), of Volume I</b></p> <p><b>Clause No. 3 (Eligibility and Qualifications of Intended Prospective Bidder)</b></p> <p><i>In case the bidder is a holding company, the experience for meeting the Qualification Requirement shall be of Holding company or its subsidiary company.</i></p>
2.	<p><b>Section-2 (Instructions to Bidders), of Volume I</b></p> <p><b>Clause No. 3 (Eligibility and Qualifications of Intended Prospective Bidder),</b></p> <p><b>1) Manufacturing Experience:</b></p>	<p><b>Section-2 (Instructions to Bidders), of Volume I</b></p> <p><b>Clause No. 3 (Eligibility and Qualifications of Intended Prospective Bidder),</b></p> <p><b>1) Manufacturing Experience:</b></p> <p><b>The following is added under “1) Manufacturing Experience”</b></p> <p><b>“Note:</b> If the bidder or his supplier is having less than 2 years operations experience for items 1(d), 1(e), and 1(f) as</p>

S. No.	Existing Provision	Amended Provision
		<p>above then the payment for the bidder shall be made against additional PBG (Performance Bank Guarantee) for two years equivalent to the amount claimed for the above said items, in addition to the PBG requirement of the tender or the 10% on the final bill after CHD will be delayed that many years (Part year will be treated as one year) operations experience less than the stipulated operations experience of Two years i.e if the operations experience is less than one year the payment of 10% will be delayed by two years otherwise delay in releasing the payment will be one year from CHD, by this time the said item will be in service/operation for the required period in KSEB transmission system.”</p>
3.	<p><b>Section-2 (Instructions to Bidders), of Volume I</b></p> <p><b>Clause No. 3 (Eligibility and Qualifications of Intended Prospective Bidder),</b></p> <p><b>2) Installation Experience</b></p>	<p><b>Section-2 (Instructions to Bidders), of Volume I</b></p> <p><b>Clause No. 3 (Eligibility and Qualifications of Intended Prospective Bidder)</b></p> <p><b>2) Installation Experience</b></p> <p><b>The following is added to Note under “2) Installation Experience”</b></p> <p>“If the bidder is having less than 2 years operation experience as above for items 2b and 2c then the payment for the bidder shall be made against additional PBG for two years equivalent to the amount claimed for the above said items, in addition to the PBG requirement of the tender or the 10% on the final bill after CHD will be delayed that many years (Part year will be treated as one year) operations experience less than the stipulated operations experience of Two years i.e if the operations experience of the bidder is less than one year the payment of 10% will be delayed</p>

S. No.	Existing Provision	Amended Provision
		by two years, otherwise delay in releasing the payment will be one year from CHD, by this time the said item will be in service/operation for the required period in KSEB transmission system.”
4.	<p><b>Section 9 of Volume II</b></p> <p><b>( B ) Technical Specification For Foundation Of Towers</b></p>	<p><b>Section 9 of Volume II</b></p> <p><b>(B) Technical Specification For Foundation Of Towers</b></p> <p>In addition to existing specifications, the following as added.</p> <p>"Contractor has to carry out the mandatory testing of cement, water, steel, coarse aggregates and fine aggregates in a frequency as specified in CPWD specifications. Following tests, which are not mentioned in CPWD Specifications, are to be conducted at the below specified frequencies</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>i. Coarse Aggregates <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>a. Gradation test- For nominal mix, one test per 400 m3 or part thereof from each source</li> <li>b. Flakiness index- For nominal mix, one test per 400 m3 or part thereof from each source</li> </ul> </li> <li>ii. Fine aggregates <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>a. Particle size distribution- For nominal mix, one test per 200 m3 or part thereof for each source</li> <li>b. Silt content- For nominal mix, one test per 200 m3 or part thereof for each source.</li> </ul> </li> </ul>

<b>S. No.</b>	<b>Existing Provision</b>	<b>Amended Provision</b>
		Contractor has to set up a field laboratory for this purpose at places reasonably close to the work locations, or get it done through a third-party laboratory approved by KSEBL."
5.	<b>Annexure B –Volume-II - “Bill of Quantities”</b>	<b>Annexure B –Volume-II - “Bill of Quantities”</b>  The revised BoQ is attached.
6.	<b>Volume III - “Price Schedule”</b>	<b>Volume III - “Price Schedule”</b>  The revised Price Schedule is attached.